
L.341/2008 

To 

Bro.AR.Mohan Ram 
Secy.,Lodge Mahamaham No.341 
Sai Ram 
9 Krishnan Street 
Kumbakonam-612 001 

Dear Sir and Brother, 

19 February 2008 

SUB:AMENDMENT TO BYE-LAWS OF 
LODGE MAHAMAHAM NO.341 

We are forwarding herewith a copy of the amendment to bye-law No.2, 14, 15, & 
17 of Lodge Mahamaham No.341, Kumbakonam duly approved by R.W.The 
Regional Grand Master and M.W.The Grand Master. 

The Amendment will be effective from the date of approval by M.W.The Grand 
Master. 

With kind regards, 

\ Y~ u/ ) raternally, 

~ ~ 
(L. NA REN DRADAS) 
Regional Grand Secretary 

Encl:amendment to bye-law No.2, 14, 15 & 17 



REGIONAL. GRAND LODGE OF SOUTHERN INDIA 'I 
Lodge .... .. M .~.H:.P.r...M .~~···· ·· ··· ····· ··· ···· ···· No . . ~4.\ .. ................... Place ./~.V.~l.&.N..r;,,~P.. · 

~~ 

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO I REVISED BY LAWS 
(To be Submitted in Tripl icate) 

Existing By -Laws 

Exi! ;ting 

OAYANOPLAC EOFMEETING 

2.The Regular \Aeetings of the Lodge 
shall forthe present be 181d at C.V.Narasinhan 
Hall, Gopal Rao Ubr ary Buildings, Gandhi 
Adigalar Salai, Kumb 3konam on the Second 
Saturday of every mor th, exceptthemonthsof 
April, May and June a nd at suctrhour as may 
be directed by the Mc sterfrom time to time. 

FEESFORNT ATION,JOINNG 
&REJ JNNG: 

14. Thefolh iwing shall be.the scale · 
of fees by every Can, lidate for initiation: 

For initiation Rs. 2,CXXl.00 
~Ftm Rs. 900.00 
Silver Jubilee Fund Rs. 100.00 
Building Fund contrib ution Rs. 2,00J.00 

15. The folk l'Ml1Q shall be the scale of 
fees payable by a joir ing or rejoining brother : 

Joining from a Lodge under the GU Rs.500.00 
Joining from a Lodge under 
other constitution Rs.700.00 
Rejoining Rs.500.00 

All the above categc ries will pay in addition : 
Silver Jubilee Fund Rs.100.00 
BuildinQ Fund Rs.500.00 

~ t,Jt] 

Amended By-Laws 

Proposed 

DAY ANOPLACEOFMEETING 

2. The Regular Meetings of the Lodge 
shall be held at "Kumbakonam Freemasons' 
Trust HaU, at Pulianc:hery, near Kumbakonam•, 
on the Second Saturday of every month, 
except the months of April, May and June and 
at such hour as may be directed by the Master 
from time to time. 

FEESFORNTIATION,JOINING 
&REJONNG: 

14. The following shall be the scale of fees '" 
payable by every Candidate for initiation: 

Forinitiation Rs. 1,200 
Su~ Rs. 800 
5'ewa"dFtm Rs. 3,100 
Silver Jubilee Fund Rs. 100 
Building Fund contribution Rs. 2,000 
Building Maintenance Contribution Rs. 500 

Total : Rs. 7,700 

15. The following shall be the scale of fees 
payable by a joining or rejoining brother : 

Joining and Rejoining from a 
Lodge under the GU and 
other constitutions 
Subsaiption 
SeNaidFl.lld 
Building Fund . 
Building Maintenance Fund 
Silver Jubilee Fund 

Total: 

Rs. 500 
Rs. 800 
Rs. 1,450 
Rs. 500 
Rs. 500 
Rs. 100 

Rs. 3,850 

/L·~ 
Worshipful Master Senior Warden 

] 
Junior Warden Secretar 



REGIONAL GRAND LODGE OF SOUTHERN. INDIA 
Lodge ... M ./\.H:~M& .. H:-f.r.7.V\ ............................ No . .. 3.t.t../. ..... ........... .. Place .P...u .1...(.~CJf :12.A.')4 

· PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO I REVISED BY LAWS · 
(To be Submitted in Triplicate} 

Existing By-Le ws Amended By-Laws 

By-Law No.. ........................... .. ........ ........ By-Law No .......... ........................... .... .... .. 

ils of Amendments to Bye-Laws 
ntinued from previous page 

E dsting Proposed 

SUBSCRIPTION SUBSCRIPTION 

17. The subscription payable shall 17. The subscription payable shall 
be as follows: be as follows: 

ResidentMembers Rs. 500.00perarinum 
0 R Rs. 125.00 per quarter 
Steward Fund Rs. 900.00 
Silver Jubilee Fune Rs. 100.00 

Non-Resident Memt €IS Rs.250.00 per annum 
Silver Jubilee Fund Rs.50.00 per annum 

Resident Members 
Steward Fund 
Silver Jubilee Fund 
Building Maintenance Fund 
Total 

Notr-ResidentMeni:lers 
Steward Fund 
Silver Jubilee Fund 
Building Maintenance Fund 
Total 

Rs. 800p.a. 
Rs. 1,450 
Rs. 100 
Rs. 500 
Rs. 2,850 

Rs. 320p.a. 
Rs. 50 
Rs. 40 
Rs. 200 
Rs. 610 

In addition all members (resident/ non-resi­
dent including initiates and joining / re-join­
ing members) will pay the annual dues to the 
Grand Lodge and the quarterages to the Re­
gional Grand Lodge at prevailing rates in the 
respective years and other levies prescribed by 
the Grand Loo e from time to time. 

In additK>n all memb ?I'S (resident/ non-residert) 'Ml pay the arnual dues bthe Grand Lodge aid the 
quarteragestothe F egional Grand Lodge cipevail~ rates in the respedive years aiddherlevies 

r,resat>ed by the Grand Lodge from time to time. 

FEE PAID 
For Grand Lodge oflndia: Multi-City Chq - City Union 532705/15-01-08 for Rs. I 00/­

For Regional Grand Lodge ofS.I: ICICI Chq No.222671/17-01-08 for Rs.200/-
L_ __________ _____ ______ __________ ___ __, 

The above amendments w3re regularly Proposed and Seconded in open Lodge at a regular Meeting 

held on .. ..... 6 . ....: .. /.:7 ... -;;>, .. e?.~ 7 ......... , .. . Passed at a regular Meeting held on .. .. ./.7.-:-. .. ~.:-: ... ;)..r.:>.07 
and confirmed at a regular Meeting held on ................. ;?.H .. ::: ... a.~ ... ~ --~ .!::).7 ................. ...... .... .. .. 

Place J:S.U .. M~. L-<..c, ;v A-M 

D~te ... ~ .. 7.::: ... 2>.~.~ C C 7 . ./4 
\JAJ ~ $- /21-. . 
~:;:-- - Senior ~ Junior Warden Secretary 

-----------------------------------
APPROt!Ell BY R.W. THE REGIONAL GRAND MASTER 

~~ Place ............... .. ... ........... . 

Date .... .3.t.f.(f.q.f~ ....... .. 
-cf LLr dl,uC>V.?y~ -

Regional Grand Master 

New Delhi, 

APPPOt!ED BV M.W. THE GRAND MASTER err~~ 
Date .. L--2 .. :.?.: .:.~ $ .... . Grand Secretary 

I 




